
Grass

1 CHAN, Yung-Jan TPE
Y. CHAN [1]

2 BYE

R. FUJIWARA [9]
3 BYE 36 76(5) 62

R. FUJIWARA [9]
4 FUJIWARA, Rika JPN

5 STEPHENS, Sloane USA
S. STEPHENS [2]

6 BYE

N. BROADY [12]
7 KOPS-JONES, Raquel USA 61 64

N. BROADY [12]
8 BROADY, Naomi GBR 63 63

9 LARCHER DE BRITO, Michelle POR
M. LARCHER DE BRITO [3]

10 BYE

S. GRONERT [13]
11 FOX, Lottie GBR 11 Ret'd

S. GRONERT [13]
12 GRONERT, Sarah GER 63 61

13 KARATANTCHEVA, Sesil KAZ
S. KARATANTCHEVA [4]

14 BYE

C. PERRIN [14]
15 STARLING, Natasha GBR 75 67(4) 63

C. PERRIN [14]
16 PERRIN, Conny SUI 61 62

17 TOMLJANOVIC, Ajla CRO
A. TOMLJANOVIC [5]

18 BYE

A. TOMLJANOVIC [5]
19 UHLIROVA, Vladimira CZE 67(4) 63 64

A. SPEARS [15]
20 SPEARS, Abigail USA 62 61

21 GLUSHKO, Julia ISR
J. GLUSHKO [6]

22 BYE

A. STEVENSON [11]
23 BYE 61 62

A. STEVENSON [11]
24 STEVENSON, Alexandra USA

25 RODIONOVA, Arina RUS
A. RODIONOVA [7]

26 BYE

A. RODIONOVA [7]
27 BYE 76(5) 46 76(5)

G. BRODSKY [10]
28 BRODSKY, Gail USA

29 LEE-WATERS, Lindsay USA
L. LEE-WATERS [8]

30 BYE

S. AOYAMA [16]
31 GRANDIN, Natalie RSA 67(3) 63 76(4)

S. AOYAMA [16]
32 AOYAMA, Shuko JPN 63 57 63

Rank Pts.

1 129 Qualifier 10

2 143 Finalist $360 6

3 170 1st  Round $190 1

4 171

5 182

6 186

7 212

8 215

9 225

10 238

11 239

12 253

13 278

14 284

15 293

16 316

Follow Live Scoring at www.wtatour.com

SPEARS, Abigail Last Direct Acceptance Players Representative WTA Supervisor

AOYAMA, Shuko GRANDIN - 595 CHAN, YUNG-JAN Donna Kelso

BRODSKY, Gail

STEVENSON, Alexandra

BROADY, Naomi

GRONERT, Sarah

PERRIN, Conny

RODIONOVA, Arina

LEE-WATERS, Lindsay Retirements/W.O.

FUJIWARA, Rika Larcher de Brito, Michelle - Right knee injury

STEPHENS, Sloane

LARCHER DE BRITO, Michelle

KARATANTCHEVA, Sesil

TOMLJANOVIC, Ajla

GLUSHKO, Julia
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Seeded Players Prize Money Alternates
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AEGON Classic - BIRMINGHAM

Edgbaston, England     6-12 June, 2011

QUALIFYING SINGLES

$220,000


